80/5, “Govijana Mandiraya” Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka adına 

yatırılacaktır. 

05. İlgili teklif sahipleri, İngilizce dilinde hazırlanmış eksiksiz bir İhale belgeleri paketini, Devlet 

Gübre Şirketi Limited'in İhale ve İthalat Sorumlusu'ndan, her bir İhale belgeleri paketi için 

250.000,00 LKR (Sri Lanka Rupisi İki Yüz Elli Bin) tutarında iade edilmeyen nakit teklif ücreti 

ödeyerek satın alabilirler. 

06. İhale belgeleri, 13.11.2025 tarihinden 23.12.2025 tarihine kadar, her iş günü saat 09.30 

ile 15.30 arasında verilecektir. 

07. Teklif verme, Uluslararası Rekabetçi Teklif Verme Prosedürü (ICB) aracılığıyla icra

[...]

A complete set of Procurement documents in English language could be purchased by the 

interested bidders from the Acting Manager (Procurement & Imports) of the State Fertilizer Company 

Limited., on payment in cash of a non-refundable bidding fee of LKR 250,000.00 (Sri Lankan Rupees 

Two Hundred & Fifty Thousand only) per set of Procurement document. 

06.   Procurement documents will be issued on any working day, between 9.30 a.m. and 3.30 p.m., from 

13.11.2025 to 23.12.2025. 

07. Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding Procedure (ICB).